

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AT
KADUR.

O.S. No. 193/2020

Plaintiff/s : K.N. Veerannagupta

V/s

Defendant/s : S.S. Harish

- ISSUES -

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendant has executed the suit on demand pro-note towards the repayment of money with interest which was due by him under cheque No.929841 drawn on Bank of India, Chikkamagaluru Branch, dated 15/02/2015 for Rs.8,50,000/- in favour of plaintiff ?
2. Whether plaintiff proves that defendant has agreed to repay the above amount along with interest at 1% per month ?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief sought for ?
4. What order or decree ?

Dated 9th day of February 2021.

(Raju M.)
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Kadur.